
16-OCT-15 11:12 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 27,041  191,159  290,468

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 27,041
 0

-4.2
 0.0

 191,159
 0

-9.0
 0.0

 290,468
 0

-7.7
 0.0

-4.2 -9.0 -7.7

 3,944  24,770  36,580

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 16.5 -1.2 -1.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  98 -4.9  856 -1.0  1,103 -13.6

 1,101  9,129  14,559

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-6.8 -7.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 43,154
 7,941

 2,169,700

-0.2
-4.1
-0.1

 335,149
 60,638

 17,037,634

 3.7
 4.8
 0.0

 492,540
 85,814

 26,102,223

 3.8
 4.0
 0.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

SWF
Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2015 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, D. Gafurson, J. Debrosse, T. Japi 
The traffic story at SWF has not improved. August's 
seat capacity was down 5.1% and passenger traffic fell 
4.2%. An additional concern is that August's decline 
included Allegiant, SWF's newest entrant, as it fell 
7.3%. As some consolation, the rate of passenger 
decline continues to shrink, and Delta Air Lines gained
7.8% with 525 more passengers compared to same 
period last year. This is Delta's first monthly 
improvement since May 2014. For the airport to see a 
significant turnaround in the short term, JetBlue, the 
airport's dominant carrier, has to show gains. SWF's 
cargo was down 3.2% in August.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-13.2

 593
 0

 3,351

 4,449
 11

 20,310

 6,891
 11

 29,678

-7.8
 0.0

 22.2

-8.2
 175.0

 0.4

 94  1,036  1,036******** ******* *******

 1,101
 0

-13.2
 0.0

 9,001
 128

-7.9
 433.3

 14,431
 128

-6.8
-45.1

 6,248
 23

 0.0
-46.5

 38,385
 291

-18.6
-31.0

 60,669
 446

-14.2
-48.4

-6.3
 0.0
-0.7

Non Revenue Passengers  304 -13.6  2,523  16.1  3,617  6.1

 13,359 -3.8  85,724 -16.9  134,249 -16.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  354 -8.1  2,487 -13.1  3,937 -10.6



16-OCT-15 11:12 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
ALLEGIANT AIR

Airline Name

 125,083
 72,647
 61,602
 31,136

Domestic

 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 125,083
 72,647
 61,602
 31,136

Total

1
2
3
4

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 43.1
 68.1
 89.3

 100.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
ITINERANTS: FOREIGN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
DELTA

Airline Name

 8,705
 5,711

 128
 8
 4
 2

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2015SWF

Flights (daily) Cities

7.2 5

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 7.2  4
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)  7.2  4

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsSWF

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

7.2 5

DOMESTIC

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 290,468

 0

Passengers

 14,431

 128

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 59.8
 99.0
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 2.0
 5.2

 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 2.0
 5.2

 3
 2

Jet service provided


