12 Months Ending

The traffic story at SWF has not improved. August's seat capacity was down 5.1% and passenger traffic fell 4.2%. An additional concern is that August's decline included Allegiant, SWF's newest entrant, as it fell 7.3%. As some consolation, the rate of passenger decline continues to shrink, and Delta Air Lines gained 7.8% with 525 more passengers compared to same period last year. This is Delta's first monthly improvement since May 2014. For the airport to see a significant turnaround in the short term, JetBlue, the airport's dominant carrier, has to show gains. SWF's cargo was down 3.2% in August.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ AUGUST 2015 TRAFFIC REPORT

Year-to-date

	Current	%	Current	%	Current	%
SWF						
PASSENGERS						
Domestic	27,041	-4.2	191,159	-9.0	290,468	-7.7
International	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
Total Revenue Passengers	27,041	-4.2	191,159	-9.0	290,468	-7.7
Non Revenue Passengers	304	-13.6	2,523	16.1	3,617	6.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	13,359	-3.8	85,724	-16.9	134,249	-16.2
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	593	-7.8	4,449	-8.2	6,891	-6.3
International	0	0.0	11	175.0	11	0.0
General Aviation	3,351	22.2	20,310	0.4	29,678	-0.7
Total	3,944	16.5	24,770	-1.2	36,580	-1.8
Note:freighter flights included in above	98	-4.9	856	-1.0	1,103	-13.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	354	-8.1	2,487	-13.1	3,937	-10.6
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	1,101	-13.2	9,001	-7.9	14,431	-6.8
International	0	0.0	128	433.3	128	-45.1
Total	1,101	-13.2	9,129	-6.8	14,559	-7.4
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	94 *******		1,036	*****	1,036	*****
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	6,248	0.0	38,385	-18.6	60,669	-14.2
Taxis Dispatched	23	-46.5	291	-31.0	446	-48.4
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	43,154	-0.2	335,149	3.7	492,540	3.8
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	7,941	-4.1	60,638	4.8	85,814	4.0
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,169,700	-0.1	17,037,634	0.0	26,102,223	0.7

M onth

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2015

Ranking by Freight Volume

Airline Ranking by Passengers

7.2

Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Na	me	Tons	Cum%
1	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	125,083	0	125,083	43.1	1	FEDERAL	EXPRESS	8,705	59.8
2	DELTA	72,647	0	72,647	68.1	2	UNITED PA	ARCEL	5,711	99.0
3	US AIRWAYS	61,602	0	61,602	89.3	3	ITINERANTS: FOREIGN 12		128	99.9
4	ALLEGIANT AIR	31,136	0	31,136	100.0	4	JETBLUE AIRWAYS 8			100.0
						5 US AIRWAYS		4	100.0	
						6	DELTA		2	100.0
Passengers & Freight by Market Group			Passenger Demographic Data			Survey Taken From May to Mid June 2014				
			Business Only 22.1%			Local Origin &	Destination	98.0%		
				Leisure, So	me Busine	ss, Oth		Connecting Pa	ssengers	2.0%
	IESTIC	290,46	,	Male			44.2%	Average Age		54.1
TRAI	NSATLANTIC		0 128	Female 55.8%			Average Hous	ehold Income I Passenger Origin	\$75,618	
				Private Car	O&D Passenger Mode of Access Private Car 55.9%			Orange	i Passeligei Oligiii	39.5%
				Drove Rent			14.4%	Putnam		1.2%
				Taxi			Connecticut		0.0%	
				Limo/Towr	Limo/Town Car 1.0%		Westchester 8	& Rockland	5.4%	
				Super Shuttle/Shared-Ride Van 0.5%		an 0.5%	Other Upstate	· NY	7.8%	
				Train/Subway/AirTrain 0.5%		Pennsylvania		3.6%		
				Bus			0.0%	New Jersey		1.2%
				Local Shutt	le/Van		7.2%	NYC		1.8%
	OAG schedules: airli	OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations								
				Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily)						Cities
	•	Flights (dail	,		vice Provid		Serveu	FIIÇ	2.0	3
_	Scheduled		.0 2				Regional Airli	noc	_	2
	Commuter			Service	EXCIUSIVE	ну Буг	Ū		5.2 7.2	
		3	.2 4				_	Sub-Total	1.2	5
International Passenger Service			International nonstop cities served							
		@Sub-Total	.0 0	Jet ser	vice provid	ded				
Freio	hter Service						@:	Sub-Total	0	0
	•	@Sub-Total	0.0	Total nur	nber of c	ities h	aving nonst	op services	7.2	5

4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)